

Xinyuan Real Estate Co., Ltd. to Attend Upcoming Investor Conferences in New York in September 2015

August 26, 2015

BEIJING, Aug. 26, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- Xinyuan Real Estate Co., Ltd. ("Xinyuan" or the "Company") (NYSE: XIN), an NYSE-listed real estate developer and property manager primarily in China and recently in other countries, today announced that the Company will participate in the following investor conferences in September 2015:

- On September 8-10, 2015, Xinyuan will participate in the Rodman & Renshaw 17th Annual Global Investment Conference at the St. Regis Hotel in New York. Management will deliver a presentation on September 10, 2015.
- On September 16-17, 2015, Xinyuan will participate in the Bank of America Merrill Lynch 2015 Global Real Estate Conference at The Westin New York Times Square in New York.

Mr. George Liu, Chief Financial Officer of Xinyuan, will present and meet with investors at these events. For additional information or interest in meeting with management, please contact the institutional sales representative at each respective bank.

About Xinyuan Real Estate Co., Ltd.

Xinyuan Real Estate Co., Ltd. ("Xinyuan") is an NYSE-listed real estate developer and property manager primarily in China and recently in other countries. In China, the Company develops and manages large scale, high quality real estate projects in over ten tier one and tier two cities, including Beijing, Shanghai, Zhengzhou, Jinan, Xi'an, Suzhou, among others. Xinyuan was one of the first Chinese real estate developers to enter the U.S. market and over the past few years has been active in real estate development in New York. The Company aims to provide comfortable and convenient real estate related products and services to middle-class consumers. For more information, please visit http://www.xyre.com.

For more information, please contact:

Xinyuan Real Estate Co., Ltd. Ms. May Shen Investor Relations Director Tel: +86 (10) 8588-9376 Email: <u>irmanager@xyre.com</u>

ICR, LLC William Zima In U.S.: +1-646-308-1472 In China: +86 (10) 6583 7511 Email: <u>William zima@icrinc.com</u>

SOURCE Xinyuan Real Estate Co., Ltd.